2013-11-30 1
2013-11-30
DURIS® P 5
Datasheet
Version 1.0
GR DASPA1.23
High-efficacy mid-power LED with long lifetimes also
at high currents and high junction temperatures.

2013-11-30 2
Version 1.0 GR DASPA1.23
Ordering Information
Bestellinformation
Type: Luminous Flux 1) page 21  Ordering Code
Typ: Lichtstrom 1) Seite 21  Bestellnummer
IF = 100 mA
ΦV  [lm]
GR DASPA1.23-FRFT-26-1 13 ... 16.4 Q65111A4399
GR DASPA1.23-FQFS-26-1 12.1 ... 15 Q65111A4400
GR DASPA1.23-FUGQ-23-1 16.4 ... 21 Q65111A4407
GR DASPA1.23-FQFS-46-1 12.1 ... 15 Q65111A4755
Q65111A5417
Note: The above Type Numbers represent the order groups which include only a few brightness groups (see page 5). Only one group will be shipped on each
packing unit (there will be no mixing of two groups on each packing unit). E. g. GR DASPA1.23-FUGQ-23-1 means that only one group FU, GP, GQ
will be shippable for any packing unit. In order to ensure availability, single brightness groups will not be orderable.
In a similar manner for colors where wavelength groups are measured and binned, single wavelength groups will be shipped on any one packing unit.
E. g. GR DASPA1.23-FUGQ-23-1 means that only one wavelength group 2,3 will be shippable. GR DASPA1.23-FUGQ-23-1 means that the device will
be shipped within the specified limits as stated on page 6In order to ensure availability, single wavelength groups will not be orderable (see page 6).
In a similar manner for colors where forward voltage groups are measured and binned, single forward voltage groups will be shipped on any packing
unit. E. g. GR DASPA1.23-FUGQ-23-1 means that only one forward voltage group E,F,G,H,J will be shippable. In order to ensure availability, single
forward voltage groups will not be orderable (see page 5).
Anm.: Die oben genannten Typbezeichnungen umfassen die bestellbaren Selektionen. Diese bestehen aus wenigen Helligkeitsgruppen (siehe Seite 5). Es
wird nur eine einzige Helligkeitsgruppe pro Verpackungseinheit geliefert. Z. B. GR DASPA1.23-FUGQ-23-1 bedeutet, dass in einer
Verpackungseinheit nur eine der Helligkeitsgruppen FU, GP, GQ enhalten ist. Um die Liefersicherheit zu gewährleisten, können einzelne
Helligkeitsgruppen nicht bestellt werden.
Gleiches gilt für die Farben, bei denen Wellenlängengruppen gemessen und gruppiert werden. Pro Verpackungseinheit wird nur eine
Wellenlängengruppe geliefert. Z. B. GR DASPA1.23-FUGQ-23-1 bedeutet, dass in einer Verpackungseinheit nur eine der Wellenlängengruppen 2,3
enthalten ist (siehe Seite 6). GR DASPA1.23-FUGQ-23-1 bedeutet, dass das Bauteil innerhalb der spezifizierten Grenzen geliefert wird. Um die
Liefersicherheit zu gewährleisten, können einzelne Wellenlängengruppen nicht bestellt werden.
Gleiches gilt für die LEDs, bei denen die Durchlassspannungsgruppen gemessen und gruppiert werden. Pro Verpackungseinheit wird nur eine
Durchlassspannungsgruppe geliefert. Z. B. GR DASPA1.23-FUGQ-23-1 bedeutet, dass nach Durchlassspannungsgruppen gruppiert wird. In einer
Verpackungseinheit ist nur eine der Durchlassspannungsgruppen E,F,G,H,J enthalten (siehe Seite 5). Um die Liefersicherheit zu gewährleisten,
können einzelne Durchlassspannungsgruppen nicht direkt bestellt werden.
Version 1.0 GR DASPA1.23
2013-11-30 3
Maximum Ratings
Grenzwerte
Parameter Symbol Values Unit